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Appropriations for Consolidated Find Services.

CLASS IV.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.
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tern. 19 2-3.

BANKRUPTCY.
£ £1902-3.

Total number of officers ... 9
VOTE No. 25.
Salaries—
Auckland—

Official Assignee
Clerk
Cadet

450
220

85

2 Wellington —
Official Assignee
Clerk

450
220

3 Christchurch—
Official Assignee
Clerk

450
220

Dunedin—
Official Assignee (also Stipendiary Magistrate)
Clerk

450
150

5
6

8
9

LO
11

Other Charges—
Advertising
Commission to Deputy Assignees
Office-cleaning
Postages
Rent, Dunedin
Travelling-expenses
Contingencies

2,695

100
800
42

100
60
30

100

Total—Vote No. 25 ...
1,232

3,92

DISTRICT, MAGISTRATES', AND WARDENS'
COURTS.

1902-3.
Total number of officers ... 156

VOTE No. 26.
Salaries—
Auckland—

Magistrate
4 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £210, 1 at £160, 1 at £95 ...
Bailiff
Assistant Bailiff
Messenger Magistrate's Court, Stamp Office, and Regis-

trar of Deeds Office; and Office-cleaner

550
790
160
130

120

2 Papakura, Pukekohe, Mercer, Waiuku, Hamilton, Newcastle,
Cambridge,Raglan, Huntly, and Te Awamutu—

Magistrate and Coroner (fees)
Clerk and Registrar of Births, &c.
Cadet

500
250

85

3 Onehunga, Otahuhu, Whangarei, Dargaville, Helensville,
Warkworth, Maungaturoto, Port Albert, Waipu, and
Paparoa—

Magistrate, Coroner (fees), and Commissioner Native
Land Court

Clerk at Whangarei (Receiver of Gold Revenue, &c.) ...
Clerk at Maungaturoto, Paparoa, and Waipu

425
150
65
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