Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IV.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Item.					1902–3.	
	BANKRUPTCY.					
	Tota	l number of offi	aans	1902-3. 9	£	£
	VOTE No. 25.	i humber of om	Cers			
	SALARIES—		4			
1	Auckland—					
	Official Assignee	•••			450	
	Clerk	•••			220	
	Cadet	•••	•••		85	
2	Wellington-				ļ	
i	Official Assignee				450	
	Clerk				220	
3	Christchurch—					
0	Official Assignee		•••		450	
	Clerk	***			220	
i			•		l.	
4	Dunedin— Official Assignee (also Stipendiary Magistrate)				450	
	Clerk	upendiary M	agistrate)		450 150	
	Clerk	•••	•••			
					2,695	
ا ر	OTHER CHARGES-			-	100	
5 6	Advertising		•••		100 800	
7	Commission to Deputy Ass Office-cleaning	signees	***		42	
8	Postages				100	
9	Rent, Dunedin				60	
10	Travelling-expenses		***		30	
11	Contingencies		***		100	
				j	1,232	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 25					3,927
	DISTRICT, MAGISTRATES', AND WARDENS' COURTS.					
				1902-3.		
	VOTE No. 26.	al number of of	icers	156		
	SALARIES—					
1	Auckland-					
	Magistrate		0100 1		550	
	4 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £210, 1 at £160, 1 at £95				790	
	Bailiff				$\frac{160}{130}$	
	Messenger Magistrate's Court, Stamp Office, and Regis-				100	
	trar of Deeds Office;			٠	120	
0	Papakura, Pukekohe, Mercer, Waiuku, Hamilton, Newcastle,					
2	Cambridge, Raglan, H					
	Magistrate and Coroner		2Lwamara –		500	
	Clerk and Registrar of I	Births, &c.			250	
	Cadet	•••	•••		85	2
3	Onehunga, Otahuhu, Wha Warkworth, Maungati Paparoa—					
	Magistrate, Coroner (fees), and Commissioner Native					
	Land Court				425	
	Clerk at Whangarei (Re			, &c.)	150	
	Clerk at Maungaturoto,	Paparoa, and	Waipu]	65	